PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Carrie L. Owen | 03/18/2010 |
| David Lambert | 03/18/2010 |
| Tracy A. Bathurst | 03/19/2010 |
| Wayne Whiteley | 03/19/2010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ClearOne Communications, Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1825 RESEARCH WAY | |
| City: | Salt Lake City | |
| State/Country: | UTAH | |
| Postal Code: | 84119 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10860604 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-474-8488

Email: alkak@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Matthew J. Booth & Associates, PLLC

Address Line 1: c/o CPA Global
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 52050

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 59900-0124 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Matthew J. Booth |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 024139 FRAME: 0164 OF \$40.00 10860604

source=59900_0124_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=59900_0124_signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024139 FRAME: 0165

Patent Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned inventors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ClearOne Communications, Inc., ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the following patent application for Letters Patent:

Title: MULTI-POD CONFERENCE SYSTEMS

App. Ser. No.: 10/860,604

and in and to any application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of the improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the improvements; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of the patent application;

And we hereby authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name at its election.

And we hereby covenant and agree that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to the invention and any Letters Patent that may issue therefore and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for the invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No. 59900-0124

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for the invention, resulting from any of the above applications to the Assignee as sole assignee of the invention.

Agreed:

Date: 18 Mar 2010

Carrie L. Owen

Date: 3/18/2010

David Lambert

Date: 3(19/2016

Tracy A Bathurst

Date: <u>3//9/20/0</u>

Mayle I Wavne Whitelev